PGSEC may be allocated for use by travel team or middle school team practices, as determined 
by NWCBA. This usage is strictly prohibited for any perceived competitors, and for any and all 
TopGun and USSSA events. 

3. Financial Terms 

3.1 Daily Rate. PGSEC agrees to pay NWCBA a daily rate of two thousand three hundred dollars 
($2,300) for each day of the exclusive usage period. 

3.2 Invoicing and Payment. An itemized invoice shall be submitted annually by NWCBA to 
PGSEC. Monthly payments, as specified in the invoice, are due and payable via ACH. 

3.3 Maintenance Fees.